

Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Dostals Const. Co., Inc. 13680 S. 220th Street Gretna, NE 68028		Pave LLC 13520 Discovery Drive Omaha, NE 68137		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount				
1	6' X 6" Concrete Sidewalk w/ Subgrade Prep & Backfill	560	SF	7.50	4,200.00	11.00	6,160.00				
2	8' X 6" Concrete Sidewalk w/ Subgrade Prep & Backfill	4,290	SF	7.50	32,175.00	10.00	42,900.00				
3	5' Concrete Pad (Shelter)	1,018	SF	8.00	8,144.00	7.00	7,126.00				
4	5' Concrete Pad (Bike Rack Pad, Trash Receptacle & Bench Pad Areas)	377	SF	8.00	3,016.00	7.00	2,639.00				
5	6" Fiber Mesh 300 Concrete w/ 6" Aggregate Base (Basketball Court)	4,700	SF	10.50	49,350.00	10.00	47,000.00				
6	6" Fiber Mesh 300 Concrete w/ 6" Aggregate Base (Pickleball Court)	7,496	SF	10.50	78,708.00	10.00	74,960.00				
7	7" P.C.C. Pavement w/ Intergral Curb & Gutter (Parking Lot)	8,776	SF	8.75	76,790.00	11.00	96,536.00				
8	9" P.C.C. Pavement w/ Intergral Curb & Gutter (Driveway)	791	SF	9.25	7,316.75	13.00	10,283.00				
9	8" Concrete Playground Curb	211	LF	50.00	10,550.00	50.00	10,550.00				
10	Thickened Edge at Playground Sidewalk	134	LF	15.00	2,010.00	10.00	1,340.00				
11	Construct P.C.C. Single Curb Ramp	50	SF	15.00	750.00	50.00	2,500.00				
12	Construct Detectable Warning Panels (4)	32	SF	30.00	960.00	30.00	960.00				
13	Rubber Surfacing w/ Concrete Base	6,270	SF	24.00	150,480.00	40.00	250,800.00				
14	32' Hexagon Picnic Shelter	1	EA	53,000.00	53,000.00	57,967.00	57,967.00				
15	6' Park Bench	5	EA	1,100.00	5,500.00	1,200.00	6,000.00				
16	Trash Receptacle	2	EA	1,100.00	2,200.00	1,200.00	2,400.00				
17	8' Picnic Table	3	EA	1,750.00	5,250.00	1,500.00	4,500.00				
18	8' Ada Picnic Table	1	EA	1,750.00	1,750.00	1,500.00	1,500.00				
19	5-12 Yr. Olds Play Structure	1	EA	187,000.00	187,000.00	275,308.00	275,308.00				
20	2-5 Yr. Olds Play Structure	1	EA	62,000.00	62,000.00	81,430.00	81,430.00				
21	2 Bav Swing Set	1	EA	10,000.00	10,000.00	11,016.00	11,016.00				
22	Comet Spinner	1	EA	10,000.00	10,000.00	4,380.00	4,380.00				
23	Single Spring Rider	1	EA	2,800.00	2,800.00	2,838.00	2,838.00				
24	Double Spring Rider	1	EA	3,400.00	3,400.00	5,740.00	5,740.00				
25	Pickleball Court Nets & Posts	1	LS	12,000.00	12,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00				
26	Basketball Outfit (Post, Backboard, Rim, & Net)	2	EA	3,500.00	7,000.00	6,727.00	13,454.00				
27	Parking Lot Striping	1	LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00				
28	Basketball & Pickleball Court Striping & Paint	1	LS	2,500.00	2,500.00	9,000.00	9,000.00				
29	42" Tall Black Vinyl Standard Chain Link Fence (Pickleball Court)	70	LF	60.00	4,200.00	125.00	8,750.00				
30	6' Tall Black Vinyl Standard Chain Link Fence (Pickleball Court-Divider Fence)	46	LF	80.00	3,680.00	125.00	5,750.00				
31	10' Tall Black Vinyl Standard Chain Link Fence (Pickleball Court)	250	LF	135.00	33,750.00	150.00	37,500.00				
32	Handicap Parking Sign	1	EA	200.00	200.00	1,000.00	1,000.00				
33	Sawcut & Remove Existing Curb and Gutter	60	LF	8.00	480.00	20.00	1,200.00				
34	Remove & Dispose Existing 8' Sidewalk	2,415	LF	2.00	4,830.00	1.50	3,622.50				
35	Park Tree	49	EA	470.00	23,030.00	750.00	36,750.00				
36	Remove Existing Park Tree	5	EA	600.00	3,000.00	1,000.00	5,000.00				
37	Seed All Disturbed Areas - Type A	3	AC	4,500.00	13,500.00	7,500.00	22,500.00				
38	Mat All Disturbed Areas - North American Green	14,520	SY	2.00	29,040.00	0.90	13,068.00				
39	Rubber Surfacing Drains & Drain Tanks (if needed)	3	EA	750.00	2,250.00	2,800.00	8,400.00				
40	Flexamat	400	SF	10.00	4,000.00	17.00	6,800.00				
41	Site Grading	1	LS	75,000.00	75,000.00	62,000.00	62,000.00				
42	Security Cameras & Signage	1	LS	0	0	0	0				
43	Dog Waste Stations	2	EA	400.00	800.00	1,500.00	3,000.00				
44	Bike Rack w/ Concrete Pad	1	LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00				
45	Park Sign	1	LS	2,750.00	2,750.00	5,000.00	5,000.00				
46	Construct Silt Fence	375	LF	5.00	1,875.00	5.00	1,875.00				
47	Install SWPPP BMP'S (Wattles & Inlet Protection)	1	LS	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00				
48	Construction Entrance & Concrete Washout	1	LS	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00				
TOTAL BASE BID (ITEMS 1-48, INCLUSIVE)					\$999,734.75*		\$1,289,502.50				

*CORRECTED TOTAL BASE BID